
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

RESOLUTION INCREASING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS’ OR 

DIRECTOR’S DESIGNEE’S AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDERS TO THE 

AGREEMENT WITH SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC. FOR THE SAN MATEO MEDICAL 

CENTER FIRE ALARM SYSTEM UPGRADE PROJECT, INCREASING THE NOT-TO-

EXCEED AMOUNT BY AN ADDITIONAL $210,000 FOR A NEW NOT-TO-EXCEED 

AMOUNT OF $2,112,450 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the San Mateo Medical Center Fire Alarm System Upgrade Project 

consists of upgrading the networked fire alarm system due to the existing system being 

phased out in 2018 and the system components no longer available; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors on December 10, 2019, adopted 

Resolution No. 077117 authorizing an agreement with Siemens Industry, Inc. for a not-

to-exceed amount of $1,902,450; and 

WHEREAS, by authority of Resolution No. 077117, the Director of Public 

Work’s designee extended the term of the agreement through June 28, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, unforeseen conditions during construction have led to an increase 

of the original not-to-exceed amount and the Director of Public Works has 

recommended that this Board increase the not-to-exceed amount by an additional 

$210,000 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $2,112,450; and 

 



WHEREAS, the Board has considered and concurs with the recommendation 

of the Director. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Director of Public Works or the Director’s designee has the authority to execute change 

orders (contract amendments) to the Agreement with Siemens Industry, Inc. for the San 

Mateo Medical Center Fire Alarm System Upgrade Project, increasing the not-to-

exceed amount by an additional $210,000 to a new not-to-exceed amount of 

$2,112,450. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


